Export Sales Department  phone +48 68 47 90 832, 951 • e-mail: export@relpol.com.plwww.relpol.com.pl
1
RM699B
miniature relays
•	Cover width only 5 mm
• Sealed for soldering and cleaning
• Terminals arrangement: vertical version (V)
and horizontal version (H)

with the maximum voltage may damage the relay coil.     ¼ For relays with the rated voltage of coils 48 V DC and 60 V DC, it is necessary to stabilize
the supply voltage at the level of the rated voltage in order to protect the coils of relays from damage.
Ordering codes
Examples of ordering code:
RM699BV-3011-85-1012 	 relay RM699B, vertical version, for PCB and sockets, one changeover contact,
contact material AgSnO2, coil voltage 12 V DC, in cover IP 67
RM699BH-2021-85-1005	 relay RM699B, horizontal version, for PCB, one normally open contact, contact
material AgNi, coil voltage 5 V DC, in cover IP 67
9 9 B — — —
Type Contact
material
Number and
type of contacts
Cover protection
category
Connection
mode
Coil code
R M 6
Terminals
arrangement
see Table 1  page 4
Terminals arrangement
V - vertical version
H - horizontal version
Contact material
20 - AgNi
22 - AgNi/Au hard gold plating
30 - AgSnO2
32 - AgSnO2/Au hard gold plating
Number and type of contacts
11 - 1 CO
21 - 1 NO
Cover protection category
8 - in cover, IP 67 version
Connection mode
5 - for PCB (RM699BV, RM699BH)
and sockets (RM699BV)
GD699
Plug-in sockets for PCB
for RM699BV, RSR30
- see page 7
25
.1
1.
20
25
Export Sales Department  phone +48 68 47 90 832, 951 • e-mail: export@relpol.com.plwww.relpol.com.pl
5
Sockets and accessories
98,5 ± 0,2
25 34,7
85
,5
 ±
 0
,2
6,2 + 0,2
98,5 ± 0,2
25 34,7
85
,5
 ±
 0
,2
6,2 + 0,2
PI6W-1P ¶
For RM699BV, RSR30
Screw terminals
Max. tightening moment
for the terminal: 0,3 Nm
35 mm rail mount
acc. to EN 60715
98,5 x 6,2 x 85,5 mm